OP \$1590.00 190537

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM449086

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FORUM ENERGY TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		10/30/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE
FORUM CANADA ULC		10/30/2017	UNLIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Street Address:	1525 W WT HARRIS BLVD
Internal Address:	MAIL CODE NC0680
City:	CHARLOTTE
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28262
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 63

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1905319	ADI
Registration Number:	2406639	VANOIL
Registration Number:	3482563	
Registration Number:	3000689	ACCESS BACKSAVER
Registration Number:	2270120	AOI INSTRUMENTATION
Registration Number:	3611668	VMAX
Registration Number:	3947798	ROVDRILL
Registration Number:	3947799	ROVDRILL
Registration Number:	3044414	GEMS GEOSCIENCE EARTH & MARINE SERVICES,
Registration Number:	3135383	ABZ VALVE
Registration Number:	1933720	PHANTOM MOUSE
Registration Number:	2328142	PERRY
Registration Number:	1930484	TRITON
Registration Number:	2328162	PERRY
Registration Number:	3374580	TETHER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (TMS)
Registration Number:	2733049	QUADRANT

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006193 FRAME: 0007

900426842

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1673213	INFLATAGRIP
Registration Number:	1410135	P.B.V.
Registration Number:	1212125	DSI
Registration Number:	1128818	DSI
Registration Number:	0049354	F
Registration Number:	2873061	F
Registration Number:	4122036	CENTRALASER
Registration Number:	4566308	ICE
Serial Number:	85852488	ICE PAC
Registration Number:	4471574	SMARTAPER
Registration Number:	4526903	SMARTWELD
Registration Number:	4416231	GLOBAL TUBING
Registration Number:	3605124	GRAYSPIN
Registration Number:	3605125	GRAYCHAIN
Registration Number:	3733914	FLOORHAND
Registration Number:	3786652	MERRILOY
Registration Number:	4591871	EDGE
Registration Number:	4595915	PIPE WRANGLERS
Registration Number:	4580023	VMAX
Registration Number:	4702620	PBV
Registration Number:	4658751	DYNACON
Serial Number:	86253433	FORUM ID
Registration Number:	4644951	SYNTECH
Registration Number:	4775250	SUB-ATLANTIC
Registration Number:	4670775	QUALITY RUNS DEEP
Registration Number:	4667420	Q
Registration Number:	4695612	ADI
Registration Number:	4711902	MUD HOG
Registration Number:	3013526	BOYOBOY
Registration Number:	5013629	THE PERFORMANCE REVOLUTION
Registration Number:	4542996	JMAC
Registration Number:	4958433	FORUM
Registration Number:	4836722	FORUM
Registration Number:	4885469	PRODRILL
Registration Number:	5094862	ICBM
Registration Number:	5266988	INTEGRATED CROSS-BRANCHED MANIFOLD
Serial Number:	87300822	HALO INDUCTION TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3169693	ACCUSEAL

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85728636	ACCUSEAL SEVERE SERVICE VALVES
Registration Number:	3186190	COOPER
Registration Number:	5189884	COOPER ACCUSEAL
Serial Number:	87167755	COOPER ALLOY
Serial Number:	87490419	Q-TRIP
Serial Number:	87490408	Q-BUILD
Serial Number:	87490398	Q-TORQUE
Serial Number:	87488694	Q-LIFT
Serial Number:	86344802	FRACMAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004043970

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7132211199

Email: docketing@bracewell.com

Correspondent Name: BRACEWELL LLP

Address Line 1: 711 LOUISIANA, SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0088599.000049
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenni E. Callahan
SIGNATURE:	/KENNI E. CALLAHAN, ESQ event/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2017

Total Attachments: 21

source=DM-#5572468-v1-Trademark_Security_Agreement_-_WF_Forum__Executed_#page19.tif source=DM-#5572468-v1-Trademark_Security_Agreement_-_WF_Forum__Executed_#page20.tif source=DM-#5572468-v1-Trademark_Security_Agreement_-_WF_Forum__Executed_#page21.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") is made this 30th day of October, 2017, by and among Grantors listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, jointly and severally, "<u>Grantors</u>" and each individually "<u>Grantor</u>"), and **WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION**, a national banking association, in its capacity as administrative agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "<u>Agent</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Third Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of October 30, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among Forum Energy Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Parent") and those additional entities that hereafter become parties to the Credit Agreement as US Borrowers in accordance with the terms thereof (each, a "US Borrower" and collectively, the "US Borrowers"), Forum Canada ULC, an Alberta unlimited liability corporation ("Forum Canada") and those additional entities that hereafter become parties to the Credit Agreement as Canadian Borrowers in accordance with the terms thereof (each a "Canadian Borrower" and collectively, the "Canadian Borrowers"), the lenders party thereto as "Lenders" (each of such Lenders, together with its successors and assigns, is referred to hereinafter as a "Lender"), Agent and certain others party thereto, the Lender Group has agreed to make certain financial accommodations available to Borrowers from time to time pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof;

WHEREAS, the Secured Parties are willing to make the financial accommodations to US Borrowers as provided for in the Credit Agreement, the other Loan Documents, and the Bank Product Agreements, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantors shall have executed and delivered to Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, that certain Amended and Restated Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of October 30, 2017 (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Guaranty and Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement, Grantors are required to execute and deliver to Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, this Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All initially capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Guaranty and Security Agreement or, if not defined therein, in the Credit Agreement, and this Trademark Security Agreement shall be subject to the rules of construction set forth in <u>Section 1(b)</u> of the Guaranty and Security Agreement, which rules of construction are incorporated herein by this reference, mutatis mutandis.
- 2. GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL. Each Grantor hereby unconditionally grants, assigns, and pledges to Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to secure the Secured Obligations, a continuing security interest (referred to in this Trademark Security Agreement as the "Security Interest") in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following, whether now owned or hereafter acquired or arising (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):
- (a) all of its Trademarks and Trademark Intellectual Property Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on <u>Schedule I</u>;

- (b) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark Intellectual Property License; and
- (c) all products and proceeds (as that term is defined in the Code) of the foregoing, including any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademarks exclusively licensed under any Intellectual Property License, including right to receive any damages, (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark, or (iii) right to receive license fees, royalties, and other compensation under any Trademark Intellectual Property License.
- 3. <u>SECURITY FOR SECURED OBLIGATIONS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Interest created hereby secures the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations, whether now existing or arising hereafter. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Trademark Security Agreement secures the payment of all amounts which constitute part of the Secured Obligations and would be owed by Grantors, or any of them, to Agent or the Secured Parties, whether or not they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of an Insolvency Proceeding involving any Grantor.
- 4. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The Security Interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Guaranty and Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. To the extent there is any inconsistency between this Trademark Security Agreement and the Guaranty and Security Agreement, the Guaranty and Security Agreement shall control.
- 5. <u>AUTHORIZATION TO SUPPLEMENT</u>. If any Grantor shall obtain rights to any new trademarks, the provisions of this Trademark Security Agreement shall automatically apply thereto. Grantors shall give prompt notice in writing to Agent with respect to any such new trademarks or renewal or extension of any trademark registration. Without limiting Grantors' obligations under this Section, Grantors hereby authorize Agent unilaterally to modify this Trademark Security Agreement by amending <u>Schedule I</u> to include any such new trademark rights of each Grantor. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify this Trademark Security Agreement or amend <u>Schedule I</u> shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from Agent's continuing security interest in all Collateral, whether or not listed on <u>Schedule I</u>.
- 6. <u>COUNTERPARTS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement is a Loan Document. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties on separate counterparts, each of which, when executed and delivered, shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute but one and the same Trademark Security Agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission shall be equally as effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement. Any party delivering an executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission also shall deliver an original executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement but the failure to deliver an original executed counterpart shall not affect the validity, enforceability, and binding effect of this Trademark Security Agreement.
- 7. <u>CHOICE OF LAW AND VENUE, JURY TRIAL WAIVER, AND JUDICIAL REFERENCE PROVISION</u>. THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS REGARDING CHOICE OF LAW AND VENUE, JURY TRIAL WAIVER, AND

JUDICIAL REFERENCE SET FORTH IN <u>SECTION 26</u> OF THE GUARANTY AND SECURITY AGREEMENT, AND SUCH PROVISIONS ARE INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE, MUTATIS MUTANDIS.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

GR	AN	T(DRS
UIV	/A.I.Y		

FORUM ENERGY TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Name: James W. Harris

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief

Financial Officer

FORUM SEVERE SERVICE VALVES LLC

FORUM US, INC. TGH (US) INC.

By: Name: James W. Harris

Title: President

FORUM CANADA ULC

Name: James W. Harris

Title: President

GLOBAL TUBING LLC

QUALITY WIRELINE & CABLE, INC.

By:____

Name: James L. McCulloch

Title Secretary

ZY-TECH GLOBAL INDUSTRIES, INC.

By:_____

Name: Michael Donoghue

Title: President

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTORS:	FORUM ENERGY TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
	By: Name: James W. Harris
	Title: Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer
	FORUM SEVERE SERVICE VALVES LLC
	FORUM US, INC. TGH (US) INC.
	Ву:
	Name: James W. Harris Title: President
	FORUM CANADA ULC
	By: Name: James W. Harris
	Title: President
	GLOBAL TUBING LLC QUALITY WIRELINE & CABLE, INC.
	By: Name: James L. McCulloch Title Secretary
	ZY-TECH GLOBAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
	By: Michael Donoghue

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

Title: President

SCHEDULE I

[See attached.]

Schedule I

United States Trademark

Current Owner	MARK	Status	Appln No.		Current Reg Current Reg	urrent Reg
Forum US, Inc.	ADI	REGISTERED	74/470,556	12/17/1993	1,905,319	7/18/1995
Forum Canada ULC	VANOIL	REGISTERED	75/377,859	10/23/1997	2,406,639	11/21/2000 PARTS FOR OILFIELD DRILLING AND PRODUCTION MACHINES, NAMELY,
Forum US, Inc.		REGISTERED	78/973,191	9/13/2006	3,482,563	8/5/2008
Forum US, Inc.	ACCESS BACKSAVER	REGISTERED	78/265,534	6/21/2003	3,000,689	9/27/2005 AIR OPERATED ROTARY SLIP ACTUATOR FOR RAISING AND LOWERING R
Forum US, Inc.	AOI INSTRUMENTATION REGISTERED	REGISTERED	75/197,092	11/8/1996	2,270,120	8/17/1999 INSTRUMENTATION FOR OILFIELD
TGH(US) Inc.		REGISTERED	77/558,289	8/28/2008	3,611,668	4/28/2009 COMPUTER HARDWARE AND SOFTWARE FOR SIMULATING THE CONTROL OF
TGH(US) Inc.		REGISTERED	85/113,277	8/23/2010	3,947,798	4/19/2011 REMOTELY OPERATED SUBMERSIBLE
TGH(US) Inc.	ROVDRILL	REGISTERED	85/113,279	8/23/2010	3,947,799	4/19/2011 REMOTELY OPERATED SUBMERSIBLE MACHINETISED FOR DRILLING, COR
TGH(US) Inc.	6	REGISTERED	78/319,733	10/28/2003	3,044,414	1/17/2006 CONSULTING SERVICES IN THE FIELDS OF MARINE GEOLOGIC AND GEO
Forum US, Inc.	OBZ VALVE	REGISTERED	78/649,565	6/13/2005	3,135,383	8/29/2006 CONSULTING SERVICES IN THE FIELDS OF MARINE GEOLOGIC AND GEO
Forum US, Inc.	PHANTOM MOUSE	REGISTERED	74/422,717	8/10/1993	1,933,720	11/7/1995 HYDRAULIC OR PNEUMATIC DRILL PIPE MAKE-UP AND BREAKOUT TOOLS
TGH(US) Inc.	PERRY	REGISTERED	75/519,379	7/15/1998	2,328,142	3/14/2000 COMMERCIAL UNDERWATER EQUIPMENT, NAMELY, REMOTELY-OPERATED U
TGH(US) Inc.	TRITON	REGISTERED	74/417,878	7/28/1993	1,930,484	10/31/1995 REMOTELY OPERATED VEHICLE SYSTEMS, NAMELY A VEHICLE SYSTEM C
TGH(US) Inc.	(TO)	REGISTERED	75/521,865	7/20/1998	2,328,162	3/14/2000 COMMERCIAL UNDERWATER EQUIPMENT, NAMELY, REMOTELY-OPERATED U
TGH(US) Inc.	TETHER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (TMS)	REGISTERED	78/775,348	12/16/2005	3,374,580	1/22/2008 REMOTELY OPERATED UNDERWATER VEHICLES AND STRUCTURAL PARTS T
Forum US, Inc.	QUADRANT	REGISTERED	76/301,609	8/20/2001	2,733,049	7/1/2003 MANUALLY OPERATED METAL VALVES, NAMELY BUTTERFLY VALVES AND

Forum US, Inc.	Forum US, Inc.	Forum US, Inc.	Zy-Tech Global Industries, Inc.	Industries, Inc.	Industries, Inc. Zy-Tech Global	Industries, Inc. Zy-Tech Global	Forum US, Inc. Zy-Tech Global	Forum US, Inc.	Current Owner
ICE PAC		CENTRALASER	F	*(્ર		DSI	INFLATAGRIP	MARK
BEING ABANDONED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	TO BE ABANDONED	ABANDONED	TOBE	REGISTERED	REGISTERED REGISTERED	REGISTERED	<u>Status</u>
85/852,488	85/852,503	77/288,706			71001966	73174526	73573461 73262707	74/144,103	Appln No.
2/18/2013	2/18/2013	9/25/2007			4/17/1905	6/15/1978	12/16/1985 5/19/1980	3/4/1991	Current Appl. Date
	4566308	4,122,036	2,873,061		49,354	1,128,818	1,410,135 1,212,125	1,673,213	Current Reg Current Reg
Software and hardware for controlling and monitoring remotely operated vehicles and subsea	monitoring remotely operated vehicles and subsea tooling used in support of oil and gas drilling operations; software and hardware for controlling and monitoring subsea trenchers and plows used for subsea cable and pipe burial; software and hardware for controlling and monitoring subsea drilling systems for seafloor geotechnical drilling and sampling operations; software and hardware for monitoring oil and gas drilling equipment and drilling data; software and hardware for controlling oil and gas drilling equipment and operations	4/3/2012	8/17/2004		1/30/1906	1/8/1980	9/23/1986 10/12/1982	1/28/1992 PACKERS; NAMELY, WELL APPARATUS TO SEAL OFF SPACE BETWEEN A	Current Reg Goods Date

drilling data; software and hardware for controlling oil and gas drilling equipment and operations

and sampling operations; software and hardware for monitoring oil and gas drilling equipment and

for subsea cable and pipe burial; software and hardware for controlling and monitoring subsea drilling systems for seafloor geotechnical drilling

tooling used in support of oil and gas drilling operations; software and hardware for controlling and monitoring subsea trenchers and plows used

Forum US, Inc. PIPE WRANGLERS TGH (US) Inc. VMAX			Forum US, Inc. FLOORHAND	Forum US, Inc. GRAYCHAIN	Forum US, Inc. GRAYSPIN				Current Owner MA Global Tubing, LLC SMARTAPER
	NGLERS REGISTERED		ND REGISTERED	IN REGISTERED	REGISTERED			J	MARK Status PER REGISTERED
86236924	86112780 86163674	86115714	77/748,687	77/407,879	77/407,863		85/829,754	85/896,543	Appln No. 85/594,831
3/31/2014	11/7/2013 1/13/2014	8/26/2008 11/11/2013	2/27/2008	2/27/2008	2/27/2008		1/23/2013	4/5/2013	Current C Appl. Date 4/11/2012
4702620	4595915 4580023	3/86652 4591871	3733914	3605125	3605124		4,416,231	4526903	No Date 4471574 1/21/2014
3/17/2015	9/2/2014 8/5/2014	5/11/2010 8/26/2014 6/2/2011	COMMERCE: 19970416 1/5/2010 IC 007. US 013 019 021 023 031 034 035. G & S: Machines for rotating pipe about the longitudinal axis thereof in order to threadedly connect and disconnect pipe sections to and from each other. FIRST USE: 19960501. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19960501	4/14/2009 IC 007. US 013 019 021 023 031 034 035. G & S: Machines for rotating pipe about the longitudinal axis thereof in order to threadedly connect and disconnect pipe sections to and from each other. FIRST USE: 19970416. FIRST USE IN	4/14/2009 IC 007. US 013 019 021 023 031 034 035. G & S: Machines for rotating pipe about the longitudinal axis thereof in order to threadedly connect and disconnect pipe sections to and from each other. FIRST USE: 19960501. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19960501	metal tubing; coil tubing. FIRST USE: 20070501. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20070501 IC 040. US 100 103 106. G & S: fabrication, treatment, installation and repair of metal tubing and coil tubing; inspection and testing of metal tubing and coil tubing; spooling metal tubing and coil tubing; welding services. FIRST USE: 20070501. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20070501	Metal tubing; metal coil tubing 10/8/2013 IC 006, US 002 012 013 014 023 025 050, G & S:	metal tubing; metal coil tubing 5/6/2014 IC 006. US 002 012 013 014 023 025 050. G & S:	<u>Urrent Reg</u> <u>Date</u> 1/21/2014 IC 006. US 002 012 013 014 023 025 050. G & S:

12/19/2006 Manually Operated Metal Industrial Valves for Fluids	3186190	8/22/2005	78697590	Registered	COOPER	Forum Severe Service Valves, LLC
7/15/2014 Class 39, 40, 42	85728636	9/13/2012	85728636	Registered	ACCUSEAL SEVER SERVICE VALVES &	Forum Severe Service Valves, LLC
11/7/2006 control valves for regulating the flow of gases and liquids	3169693	11/30/2004	78524309	Registered	ACCUSEAL	Forum Severe Service Valves, LLC
Metal fabrication for others and metal treatment, namely, fabrication and treatment of metal tubing and metal coil tubing		1/13/2017	87300822	Allowed	HALO INDUCTION TECHNOLOGY	Global Tubing, LLC
8/15/2017 mobile trailers with metal manifolds for connecting reciprocating pumps to multiple oil and gas wells	5266988	4/12/2016	86972273	REGISTERED	Integrated Cross-Branched Manifold	Forum US, Inc.
synthetic rubber, for controlling pressure or fluids downhole 12/6/2016 mobile trailers with metal manifolds for connecting reciprocating pumps to multiple oil and gas wells	5094862	4/12/2016	86972275	REGISTERED	ICBM	Forum US, Inc.
1/12/2016 Oil and gas well equipment, namely, bridge plugs and fracturing plugs composed of plastic and	4885469	6/8/2015	86654417	REGISTERED	PRODRILL	Forum US, Inc.
10/20/2015 Classes 6, 7, 9, 11, 12	4836722	4/6/2015	86587793	REGISTERED	(new) FORUM logo	Forum Energy Technologies Inc
equipment, namely, find control machines for use in the oil and gas industry 5/17/2016 Classes 35, 37, 40, 42	4958433	4/6/2015	86587798	REGISTERED	(new) FORUM logo	Forum Energy
6/3/2014 Hydraulic well service pumps and fluid control	4542996	10/7/2013	86084828	REGISTERED	JMAC logo	Forum US, Inc.
8/2/2016 machine parts, namely, rolling element anti-friction	3013526 5013629	10/9/2014 11/24/2014	86419102 86462698	REGISTERED	HIFLOWHD THE PERFORMANCE	Forum US, Inc.
3/31/2015	4711902	8/7/2014	86360371	REGISTERED Not filed vet	MUD HOG	Forum US, Inc.
7/5/2016	3993916	7/22/2014	86344802	REGISTERED	FRACMAX	Forum US, Inc.
3/3/2015	4695612	7/22/2014	86344798	REGISTERED	ADI logo	Forum US, Inc.
1/6/2015	4667420	6/3/2014	86298667	REGISTERED	Q	Quality Wireline & Cable, Inc.
1/13/2015	46/07/5	5/23/2014	86290316	REIGSTERED	Quality Runs Deep	Quality Wireline & Cable, Inc.
7/21/2015	4775250	4/29/2014	86265777	REGISTERED	SUB-ATLANTIC	TGH (US) Inc.
11/25/2014	4644951	4/21/2014	86257376	REGISTERED	SYNTECH	Forum US, Inc.
<u>`urrent Reg</u> <u>Goods</u> Date	Current Reg Cu No	Current C	Appln No.	<u>Status</u>	MARK	Current Owner

Current Owner	MARK	Status	Appln No. Current Appl Dat	Ď '	Current Reg Current Reg	urrent Reg Goods
Forum Severe Service	COOPER ACCUSEAL	Registered	87162967	9/7/2016	5189884	4/25/2017 Metal industrial valves for fluids, not being parts of
Valves, LLC						machines
Forum Severe Service	COOPER ALLOY	Published for	87167755	9/12/2016		Metal industrial valves for fluids
Valves, LLC		Opposition				
Forum US, Inc.	Q-TRIP	Pending	87490419	6/15/2017		Pipe-handling machinery for use on oil and gas
						drilling rigs
Forum US, Inc.	Q-BUILD	Pending	87490408	6/15/2017		cranes and other hoisting mechanisms for use by
						the oil and gas industry
Forum US, Inc.	Q-TORQUE	Pending	87490398	6/15/2017		machines for rotating pipe to connect and
						disconnect pipe sections
Forum US, Inc.	Q-LIFT	Pending	87488694	6/14/2017		Oilfield equipment, namely, catwalk machines for
						conveying drill pipe and other tubulars used for oil and gas exploration and production

Canadian Trademark

Forum US, Inc.	Quality Wireline & Cable, Inc.	Quality Wireline &	Forum US, Inc Forum US, Inc	Forum Energy Technologies, Inc.	Forum US, Inc.	Global Tubing, LLC	Global Tubing, LLC		Global Tubing, LLC	Forum US, Inc	Zy-Tech Global	Zy-Tech Global	Z Explorations, Inc		Forum Canada ULC	Current Owner
ıc.	line &	line &	ਲ ਲ !	y s. Inc.	ic.	ıg, LLC	ıg, LLC		ıg, LLC	<u></u> ;	bal	bal	ns, Inc.	ns, Inc.	ta ULC	t Owner
PIPE WRANGLERS	Q	Quality Runs	KAR EDGE	FORUM ID	PBV		SMARTaper		GLOBAL	TO CO	FAIRBANKS	(8	DSI	VANOIL	MARK
REIGSTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	ALLOWED REGISTERED	ALLOWED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED		REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	<u>Status</u>
1688368	1687899	1687902	1677187 1677189	1692934	1671328	1613159	1613160		1613097	659439	1063356	1063355	463034	460578	843261	Appln No.
8/6/2014	8/1/2014	8/1/2014	5/15/2014 5/15/2014	9/9/2014	4/4/2014	2/7/2013	2/7/2013		2/7/2013	11/15/1991	6/14/2000	6/14/2000	12/17//1980	10/24/1980	4/24/1997	Appl. Date
1688368	913136	917156	933263		904803	887939	882435		876301	TMA410602	TMA584517	TMA584722	260523	284193	TMA 499,896	Reg No
6/1/2017	10/15/2015	10/15/2015	4/1/2016		5/28/2015	10/10/2014	7/17/2014		4/23/2014	4/9/1993	7/4/2003	7/8/2003	//3/1981	10/21/1983	9/1/1998	Reg Date
							אונוווצא זטו זווכומו כטווכמ ונוטוווצ.	and gas well drilling; metal coiled tubing to transport perssurized gas or liqui; parts and fittings for metal coiled tubing	Metal coiled tubing ofr use in oil and gas well field service: metal coiled tubing for use in oil	BALL VALVES.	INDUSTRIAL GATE GLOBE AND CHECK	INDUSTRIAL VALVES FOR MACHINE	VALVES NAMELY, GATE VALVES, GLOBE VALVES, SWING CHECK VALVES AND ANGLE VALVES.	FLUID CONTROL VALVES MANUALLY OPERATED.		Goods

Other Trademarks

Inc.	Inc. Zv. Tech Global Industries	Forum US, Inc. Zy-Tech Global Industries,	Forum US, Inc.	Forum US, Inc. P.B.V.	Forum US, Inc. P.B.V.	Forum US, Inc.	P B V	Forum US, Inc. P.B.V.	Technologies, Inc.	Forism Energy	Forum Energy Technologies, Inc.	Technologies, Inc. P.B.V. Forum Energy Technologies, Inc.
CHINA	CHINA	Brazil	Brazil	Brazil	Brazil	Australia		Australia	Argentina	Argentina	Argentina) general
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED		REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	KEGIOTEKED
167447	168789	825184932	825184924	825184908	825184916	933598		933650	2397877	2397878	2397876	239/8/5
4/16/1981	4/16/1981	12/27/2002	12/27/2002	12/27/2002	12/27/2002	11/8/2002		11/8/2002	11/8/2002	11/8/2002	11/8/2002	11/8/2002
167447	168789	825184932	825184924	825184908	825184916	933598		933650	1941245	1941246	1841244	1941047
12/15/1982 MACHINES.	12/30/1982 VALVES AND CHECK, VALVES. VALVES OF METAL OTHER THAN PARTS OF	1/3/2017 VALVES AS PARTS OF INDUSTRIAL MACHINES. VALES, PARTICULARLY GATE VALVES, GLOBE	5/2/2007 MACHINES.	6/5/2007 MACHINES.	1/3/2017 VALVES AS PARTS OF INDUSTRIAL MACHINES VALVES OF METAL, OTHER THAN PARTS OF	aforementioned excluding power booster 11/8/2002 valves and pressure breaker valves.	Cl. 6 - VALVES OF METAL (OTHER THAN PARTS OF MACHINES) EXCLUDING POWER BOOSTER VALVES AND PRESSURE BREAKER VALVES. Cl.7 - valves, parts of machines; all the	Cl. 6 - VALVES OF METAL (OTHER THAN PARTS OF MACHINES) EXCLUDING POWER BOOSTER VALVES AND PRESSURE BREAKER VALVES. Cl.7 - valves, parts of machines; all the aforementioned excluding power booster 11/8/2002 valves and pressure breaker valves.	7/16/2003 MACHINES.	7/16/2003 VALVES AS A PART OF MACHINES	7/16/2003 VALVES AS A PART OF MACHINES	//15/2003 MACHINES.

Inc. DSI	Zy-Tech Global Industries,	Forum US, Inc.	Forum US, Inc. P.B.V.	Forum US, Inc. PBV	Forum US, Inc.	zy- rech Global industries, Inc. FAIRBANKS	Inc.
CTM		COLOMBIA	COLOMBIA	CHINA	CHINA	CHINA	CHINA
REGISTERED		REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED
1707199		2107167	2107174	2000176300	2000175299	2000142658	2000142659
6/14/2000		11/26/2002	11/26/2002	11/13/2000	11/13/2000	9/14/2000	9/14/2000
1707199		289145	303387	1681622	1689507	1669542	1669543
6/14/2000	Cl. 6 industrial valves. Cl 7. machines and machine tools; motors and engines (except for land vehicles); machine coupling and transmission components (except for land vehicles); agricultural implements; incubators for eags	9/30/2004 INDUSTIAL VALVES.	WALVES OF MICIAL (OTHER THAN PARTS OF 8/12/2005 MACHINES).	12/14/2001	common metals and their alloys; metal buildings of metal; materials; transportable buildings of metal; materials of metal for railway tracks; non-electric cables and wires of common metal; romanongery, small items of metal hardware; pipes and tubes of metal; safes; goods of common metal not included in other classes; ores. 12/28/2001 common metals and their alloys; metal building materials; transportable buildings of metal; materials of metal for railway tracks; non-electric cables and wires of common metal; ironmongery, small items of metal hardware; pipes and tubes of metal; safes; goods of common metal not included in other classes; ores.	11/21/2001 INDUSTRIAL VALVES.	11/21/2001 INDUSTRIAL VALVES.





CTM

REGISTERED

1830470

8/29/2000

1830470

Cl. 6 industrial valves. Cl 7. machines and

10/27/2005 INDUSTRIAL VALVES	1199492	5/19/2003	1199492	REGISTERED	INDIA	DSI	hc.
COMMERCIAL UNDERWATER EQUIPMENT, 6/30/2000 INCLUDING, REMOTELY-OPERATE	2185170	12/23/1998	2185170	REGISTERED	Great Britain	PERRY TRITECH	TGH(US) Inc.
COMMERCIAL UNDERWATER EQUIPMENT, 6/30/2000 INCLUDING, REMOTELY-OPERATE	2185158	12/23/1998	2185158	REGISTERED	Great Britain	PERRY and Design	TGH(US) Inc.
4/27/2001 INCLUDING REMOTELY OPERATED	2242302	8/11/2000	2242302	REGISTERED	Great Britain	PERRY SLINGSBY	TGH(US) Inc.
COMMERICAL UNDERWATER EQUIPMENT, 6/30/2000 INCLUDING, REMOTELY-OPERATE COMMERICAL HUNDERWATER FOLIDMENT	2185159	12/23/1998	2185159	REGISTERED	Great Britain	PERRY	TGH(US) Inc.
10/23/1997	39750662.7	10/23/1997	39750662.7	REGISTERED	Germany	VANOIL	Forum Canada ULC
10/24/1997	97701194	10/24/1997	97701194	REGISTERED	France	VANOIL	Forum Canada ULC
5/23/2001 CL. 6 METAL GOODS. CL. 7 MACHINERY.	233907	8/28/2000	158578	REGISTERED	CZECH REPUBLIC		Forum US, Inc.
10/22/2001 CL. 6 METAL GOODS, CL. 7 MACHINERY.	237660	8/28/2000	158577	REGISTERED	CZECH REPUBLIC	PBV	Forum US, Inc.
5/5/2006 INDUSTRIAL VALVES	1707256	6/14/2000	1707256	REGISTERED	CTM		Forum US, Inc.
5/5/2006 INDUSTRIAL VALVES	1707223	6/14/2000	1707223	REGISTERED	СТМ	PBV	Forum US, Inc.
transmission components (except for land vehicles); agricultural implements; incubators for eggs.	1707181	6/14/2000	1707181	REGISTERED	CTM	Ć	Zy-Tech Global Industries Inc.
machine tools; motors and engines (except for land vehicles); machine coupling and						2.4	

8/29/2000 for eggs. vehicles); agricultural implements; incubators Cl. 6 industrial valves. Cl 7. machines and land vehicles); machine coupling and machine tools; motors and engines (except for transmission components (except for land

Forum US, Inc.	Zy-Tech Global Industries, Inc.	Inc.	Forum US, Inc. P.B.V.	Forum US, Inc.	Forum US, Inc. P.B.V.	Forum US, Inc. P.B.V.	Inc. DUOSEAL INTERNATIONAL	Zy-Tech Global Industries, Inc.	zy- i ech Giobal industries, inc. DSI	Zy-Tech Global Industries,	Zy-Tech Global Industries, Inc. DUOSEAL INTERNATIONAL	Inc. DSI	Forum US, Inc.	Forum US, Inc. P.B.V.	Zy-Tech Global Industries,
MEXICO	MEXICO	MEXICO	MALAYSIA	MALAYSIA	MALAYSIA	MALAYSIA	KOREA	KOREA	KOREA	JAPAN	ITALY	ITALY	INDIA	INDIA	INDIA
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REIGSTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	PENDING	PENDING	REGISTERED
93585	431149	181048	200215705	200215704	200215703	200215702	12043/2001	12044/2001	2.011E+10	7-94876	2011C004459	2010C006856	1146864	1146865	1199491
8/14/1990	6/15/2000	3/6/1981	12/18/2002	12/18/2002	12/18/2002	12/18/2002	12/15/2001	12/15/2001		9/18/1995	2/13/1981	11/13/1980	10/28/2002	10/28/2002	5/19/2003
398986	690783	259996	2015705	2015704	2015703	2015702	79345	79346	75587	4044007	981352	902609			1199491
9/9/1991 VALVES.	3/27/2011 INDUSTRIAL VALVES.	3/6/1981 VALVES.	VALVES OF MEI AL FOR INDUSTRIAL INSTALLATIONS (OTHER THAN PARTS OF 12/18/2002 MACHINES.	12/18/2002 INSTALLATIONS (PARTS OF MACHINES).	12/18/2002 INSTALLATIONS (PARTS OF MACHINES).	INSTALLATIONS (OTHER THAN PARTS OF 12/18/2002 MACHINES.	12/15/1981 VALVES OF METAL FOR INDUSTRIAL	12/15/1981 VALVES.	2/4/1981 VALVES.	8/15/1997 VALVES.	machines and machine tools; motors (except for land vehicles); machine couplings and belting (except for land vehicles); large size 7/21/1986 agricultural inplements; incubators.	3/10/1986 VALVES.		INDUSTRIAL VALVES.	10/25/2005 INDUSTRIAL VALVES

Zy-Tech Global Industries, Inc.	Zy-Tech Global Industries, Inc.	Zy-Tech Global Industries, Inc.	TGH (US) Inc.	ABZ Valves & Controls South America S.A.C.	ABZ Valves & Controls South America S.A.C.	TGH(US) Inc.	TGH(US) Inc.	TGH(US) Inc.
DSI	&	DSI	PERRY	ABZ VALVE and Design	ABZ VALVE and Design	PERRY & Design	PERRY TRITECH	PERRY
TAIWAN	SPAIN	SPAIN	Singapore	PERU	PERU	Norway	Norway	Norway
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED
69026906	957879	1013758	Т99/00067С			199811900	199811902	199811901
11/13/1980	11/12/1980	8/3/1982	7/15/1998			12/22/1998	12/22/1998	12/22/1998
151088	957879	1013758	Т99/00067С	133110	133109	196652	196654	196653
various kinds of agricultural and industrial machines and tools, valves, boilers, selling machines, and machines and tools not 4/1/1981 included in other classes: and other	machines and machine tools; motors (except for land vehicles); machine couplings and belting (except for land vehicles); large size 6/5/1981 agricultural inplements; incubators.	for land venicles); machine couplings and belting (except for land vehicles); large size 7/5/1983 agricultural inplements; incubators.	COMMERCIAL UNDERWATER APPARATUS; 7/15/1998 REMOTELY OPERATED UNDERWATE	manualiy operated metal valves 11/29/2007	actuated valves for the regulation of the flow of liquid and gas in pressurized lines 11/29/2007	3/18/1999	Kommersielle undervannssystemer; kommersielle undervannssystemer, nemlig fjernstyrte undervannskjøretøysystemer; deler, komponenter og tilbehør til de forannevnte varer; (registreringen omfatter ikke tilbehør levert til de forente amerikanske staters 3/18/1999 myndigheter).	COMMERCIAL UNDERWATER SYSTEMS 3/18/1999 INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO,

seated valves and ahgulated valves. 11/11/2002	P243157	11/11/2002	7093/99	REGISTERED	Venezuela	***, %	Zy-Tech Global Industries, Inc.
valves, namely gate valves, outlet valves,	1,534,040			REGISTERED	UK	ited P-QUIP	Forum Energy Technologies (UK) Limited P-QUIP
10/24/1997	2149007	10/24/1997	2149007	REGISTERED	UK	VANOIL	Forum Canada ULC
3/15/2001 valves for use on water, air fuel tubes 3/15/2001 metal valves not used on machines 3/15/2001 valves for use on machines	855789 865151 865344	7/17/1998 7/17/1998 7/17/1998	87034806 87034805 87034804	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	TAIWAN TAIWAN TAIWAN	PBV PBV	Forum US, Inc. Forum US, Inc. Forum US, Inc.
3/15/2001 valves for use on water, air fuel tubes 3/15/2001 metal valves not used on machines	863815 867195	10/13/1998 10/13/1998	87049851 87049853	REGISTERED REGISTERED	TAIWAN	PBV PBV	Forum US, Inc. Forum US, Inc.
3/15/2001 valves for use on machines	879418	10/13/1998	87049852	REGISTERED	TAIWAN	P.B.V.	Forum US, Inc.
various kinds of agricultural and industrial machines and tools, valves, boilers, selling machines, and machines and tools not included in other classes; and other commodities properly belonging to this class. 3/31/1991 (national cl. 92)	157066	3/1/1985	14869	REGISTERED	TAIWAN	es, %	Zy-Tech Global Industries,

Forum US, Inc. Forum US, Inc.	Forum US, Inc.	Forum US, Inc.	Forum US, Inc.	Forum US, Inc.	Forum US, Inc.	Forum US, Inc.	Forum US, Inc.	Forum US, Inc.		Forum US, Inc.	Forum US, Inc.	TGH (US) Inc.	TGH (US) Inc.	TGH (US) Inc.	TGH (US) Inc.	TGH (US) Inc.	TGH (US) Inc.	Inc.	Zy-Tech Global Industries,
KAR KAR	KAR	KAR	KAR	KAR	SYNTECH	SYNTECH	SYNTECH	SYNTECH		PBV	PBV	VMAX	VMAX	VMAX	VMAX	VMAX	VMAX	FAIRBANKS	ries,
Singapore South Korea	Mexico	Colombia	European Union	International (CO, MX, EU, SG, IN, SK)	Norway	United Kingdom	Singapore	(SG, UK, NO)	International	Mexico	Canada	Brazil	Brazil	China	Singapore	Kingdom	International (CN, SG, UK)	Venezuela	
REGISTERED REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REIGSTERED		REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Not filed yet	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	
1216077 1216077	1216077	1216077	1216077	A0042617	A0045617	A0045617	A0045617	A0045617		1484111	1671328	907957820	907957790				A0042989	17510/2000	
5/13/2014 5/13/2014	5/13/2014	5/13/2014	5/13/2014	5/13/2014	10/9/2014	10/9/2014	10/9/2014	10/9/2014		5/8/2014	4/4/2014	7/11/2014	7/11/2014				5/30/2014	9/26/2000	
1216077 1216077	1645050	1216077	1216077	1216077	1234134	1234134	1234134	1234134		1532463	904803	1460765	1460773		1216579	1216579	1216579	P234603	
5/13/2014 5/13/2014	5/13/2014	5/13/2014	5/13/2014	5/13/2014	10/9/2014	10/9/2014	10/9/2014	10/9/2014		4/24/2015	5/28/2015	12/20/2016 Class 9 — software	12/20/2016 Class 42 simulation services		5/3/2014	5/3/2014	5/3/2014 Class 9 — software; class 42 simulation services	11/19/2001	classes; ores.

building materials; transportable buildings of metal; materials of metal for railway tracks; metal; ironmongery, small items of metal common metals and their alloys; metal non-electric cables and wires of common

hardware; pipes and tubes of metal; safes; goods of common metal not included in other

Forum US, Inc. Forum US, Inc.	Forum US, Inc.	Forum US, Inc.	Forum US, Inc.	Forum US, Inc.	Forum US, Inc.	Forum US, Inc.	Forum US, Inc.	Forum US, Inc.	Forum US, Inc.	Forum US, Inc.	Forum US, Inc.	Forum US, Inc.	Forum US, Inc.	Forum US, Inc.	Forum US, Inc.	Forum US, Inc.	Forum US, Inc.	Forum US, Inc.	Forum US, Inc. Forum US, Inc.
FRACMAX FRACMAX	FRACMAX	ABZ VALVE and Design	ABZ VALVE and Design	ABZ VALVE and Design	ABZ VALVE and Design	ABZ VALVE and Design	ABZ VALVE and Design	ABZ VALVE and Design	ABZ VALVE and Design	ABZ VALVE and Design	EDGE	EDGE	EDGE	EDGE	EDGE	EDGE	KAR	KAR	KAR KAR
Union China	Internation (EU, CN) European	Brazil	Brazil	Ecuador	Ecuador	Chile	Chile	Colombia	Argentina	Argentina	Brazil	Mexico	Singapore	Colombia	European Union	International (CO, MX, EU, SG, IN, SK)	Saudi Arabia	Saudi Arabia	Canada Brazil
REGISTERED REGISTERED	REGISTERED	GRANTED	GRANTED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REJECTED TO BE	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	ALLOWED REGISTERED
A0046330 A0046330	A0046330	907863647	907863647	2014-5593	2014-5592	1109452	1109451	14102848	3326442	3326441	E 907717950	1207589	1207589	1207589	1207589	A0042619	1435019293	1435019292	1677187 907718019
11/12/2014 11/12/2014	11/12/2014	6/20/2014	6/20/2014	6/18/2014	6/18/2014	6/6/2014	6/6/2014	5/13/2014	5/13/2014	5/13/2014	5/15/2014	5/13/2014	5/13/2014	5/13/2014	5/13/2014	5/13/2014	8/17/2014	8/17/2014	5/15/2014 5/15/2014
1240841 1240841	1240841	907863647	907863647	6/18/2014 PI_2015_TI_0037	6/18/2014 PI_2015_TI_0015	1160162	1160161	503373	2,724,634	2,725,073		1207589	1207589	1207589	1207589	1207589	1435019293	1435019292	1458299
11/12/2014 11/12/2014	11/12/2014	1/24/2017 power actuated valves	1/10/2017 manually operated valves	7/9/2015 power actuated valves	12/2/2015 manually operated valves	3/20/2015 power actuated valves	3/20/2015 manually operated valves	manually operated valves; Powered actuated valves to regulate the flow of liquids and gases 9/26/2015 in pressurized pipelines	Powered actuated valves to regulate the flow 5/8/2015 of liquids and gases in pressurized pipelines	5/8/2015 manually operated valves	Class 11	5/13/2014	5/13/2014	5/13/2014	5/13/2014	5/13/2014	8/18/2014 Class 11	8/18/2014 Class 9	5/20/2014 Class 11

Forum Severe Service Valves, LLC	Forum US, Inc.	Forum US, Inc.	Forum US, Inc.	Forum US, Inc.	Forum US, Inc.		Forum US, Inc.		Forum US, Inc.			Forum US, Inc.	Forum US, Inc.					
ACCUSEAL	THE PERFORMANCE REVOLUTION	THE PERFORMANCE REVOLUTION	DYNACON	DYNACON	PIPE WRANGLERS		PIPE WRANGLERS		PIPE WRANGLERS			MUD HOG	MUD HOG					
China	European Union	International	China	Brazil	Emirates	United Arab	Brazil	Colombia	Mexico	Singapore	Kingdom	United	co))	(UK, SG, MX,	International	China	Union	European
Registered	Published for Oppo	REGISTERED	PENDING	PENDING	REGISTERED		REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED		REGISTERED			REGISTERED	REGISTERED	
14617271	1354030	1354030	15349462	908254431	221568		908046898	1224270	1224270	1224270	1224270		1224270			16293443	13685722	
6/19/2014	5/1/2017	5/1/2017	9/16/2014	9/9/2014	11/16/2014		7/30/2014	7/23/2014	7/23/2014	7/23/2014	7/23/2014		7/23/2014			2/3/2015	1/27/2015	
14617271	1354030	1354030			221568		908046898	1224270	1224270	1224270	1224270		1224270			16293443	13685722	
7/28/2015 valves of metal [other than parts of machines]		5/1/2017 machine parts, namely, rolling element anti-friction bearings for use in oil field equi			11/16/2014		1/10/2017	7/23/2014	7/23/2014	7/23/2014	7/23/2014		7/23/2014			3/28/2016	1/27/2015	

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/30/2017 REEL: 006193 FRAME: 0031